Film capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors
PEC ModCap HF series (high frequency)
Series/Type:  ModCap HF
Ordering code:  B25647A*
Date:  August 2023
Version:  3.0
 TDK Electronics AG 2023. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

End of life criteria C-loss: 3%
(*) UN, and 80 ºC mean dielectric temperature
Electrical characteristics and ordering codes
UN
V
CR
µF
IN
A
IS
kA
Î
kA
Dimensions
LxWxH
mm
Design / PU  Ordering code
900 1850 210 225 5 205x90x170 C / 4pcs B25647A9198K003
1000 1520 200 220 5 205x90x170 C / 4pcs B25647A1158K003
1100 1200 190 215 5 205x90x170 C / 4pcs B25647A1128K003
1250 940 180 210 5 205x90x170 C / 4pcs B25647A1947K003
1350 880 170 205 5 205x90x170 C / 4pcs B25647A1887K003
1600 640 160 198 5 205x90x170 C / 4pcs B25647A1647K003
Connection via External Busbar
The ModCap is a modular solution with four independent capacitors to be connected with an external
overlapped busbar.
The customer busbar shall connect the terminals according to the appropriate polarity as shown in the
electrical connection diagram below.
Note: The sketch on the label displays only the physical position of the assigned terminal numbering.
The capacitor should be connected according to electric diagram on page 4.  Further detail in the
dimensional drawing.
 Film capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B25647A*
 PEC ModCap HF series (high frequency) ModCap HF
 August 2023
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.